BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corpor 71252

FORM No. 723-

NE

060 10 P310

32

т <u>ино атехнал нято Law Publishing со., гонт LAND, ол 1710</u> Vol. <u>///18</u>_Раде <u>45198</u>. (BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

/Chi

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That CHARLES W. KNOTTS AND SEANNE KNOTTS , hereinafter called grantor,

for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto... CHARLESSKNOTTS AND SEANNE 1., KNOTTS

1.MTC 46305 com

hereinalter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of BESCHUTES KIAMOHA, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$CHANGE_VESTING... [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration (indicate which). (The sentence between the symbols O, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) part of the In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical ally to corrections and to individuals

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereor app	ply equally to corp	MAlember	109B.
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof ap In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this in	nstrument this	day of	
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed a	nd its seal/affixed	by an officer of other person de	Ily autior-
ized to do so by order of its board of directors.	CIL T	The	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. AN TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST	CHARLES KNOT	J. Kustts	
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN) \$5.	10.98
This instrument was ackno	wledged before me	on NOVEMBER 17	, 19,
by CHARLES KNOTTS AND S	EANNE L. KNOIT	<u>Ş</u>	••••••
This instrument was ackno	wledged before me	e on	, 19,
by			•••••
as			
of	MUACH Notary Public for (JENNIFER	NUSEAL URBACH HLIC-OREGON N NO. 306801 IS NOV. 13, 200
CHARLES AND SEANNE KNOTTS		STATE OF OREGON,	}ss.
CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CHARLES AND SEANNE KNOTTS		County of I certify that the w ment was received for re-	ithin instru- cord on the
		day of	
		at	
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No	/tila/inefrata
After recording fatures to: AMERITITLE- SUNRIVER	RECORDER'S USE	page or as lee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No	
		Record of Deeds of said dou Witness my hand	inty. End seal of
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		County allixed.	
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NO CHANGE			TITLE
		NAME D.	Denuti

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

45199

The N1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 and the N1/2 S1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 10, Township 23 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. SAVING AND EXCEPTING that portion lying within the right of way of Beal Road.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for n	ecord at request of	Amerititle	the day
of	December	A.D., 19 98 at 3:16	o'clockP. M., and duly recorded in VolM98
	o	fDeeds	on Page <u>45198</u>
FEE	\$35.00		By Kettlun Rese